
I S ri.* sy"a."t" I

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Reft BARDOLI/E-AUCTION/HLI24-25 Date:09.01.2025

To

NAME: RANDHIRKUMAR HARIMOHANBHAISTNH (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 8-201 J J COMPLEX KADODARA TA PALSANA DIST SURAT - 394327

Mob:9925481300

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice under Section 13(4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6J of the Security Interest
(Enforcenrent) Rules, 2002.

)k* )*)*** *** +)*,t+ )t** **,i *

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, BARDOLI branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our BARDOLT
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in
the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subiect Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfully,

fS*"to$ ron BAN

Autho rls ed cer
,TfE-tE ISEO OFFICER

OTICE

CC RA AN KAMESHWAR S BHARTT IGUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- PLOT NO 126 VRAIDHAM SOCIETy AT VARELI KADODARA
TAL PALSANA DIST SURAT 394327 Mob : 9157346199

e-qdr *o Canara Bank6

Av^1
ht-eN

K I

i

E

!

I



fu-{dr *qr Canara Bank
lf,dE*sv.ec,tl

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitization and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 [6] ofthe Security lnterest (Enforcementl Rules,2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor [s] that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured

Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Banh

BARDOLI Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
13.02.2025, for recovery of Rs.8,83,960'70 (Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty Rupees and Seventy Paisa) as on 08'10.2023 Plus Further lnterest and
Other Charges Due to Canara Bank BARDOLI Branch, from RANDHIRKUMAR
HARIMOHANBHAISINH (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & RAMAN
KAMESHWAR S BHARTI (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.550000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.55000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD through R'I GS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or
before 12.O2.ZOZS.

PIot No. 31, Bapa Sitaram Residency, Nr. Jolva Grampanchayat, B/h. Hanuman Faliya
Water Tank, folva Village Road, R. S. No. 268, Block No. 327, At: lolva, Tal: Palsana, Dist:
Surat - 39430s
North House No.32, South House No.30
East Society lnternal Road West Other House

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabankcom) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank BARDOLI

Branch, Ph. No. 8238091947 during office hours on any working day.

fe+ryr* FOR CAI{ARABANK

Date:09.01.202S
Place: SURAT

rTfhgn

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any'

I



&q-sr &b Canara Ban
ISt@q.sr-,"a,el

ks
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 09.01.2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, BARDOLI Branch
Z. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(sJ/ Guarantor(sJ:

NAME: RANDHIRKUMAR HARIMOHANBHAISINH (BORROWER/M0RTGAGOR)

Address 1: 8-201 J I COMPLEX KADODARA TA PALSANA DIST SURAT - 394327 Mob
9925+At300

NA ICO BORROWER]

Address 1: NA

RAMAN KAMESHWAR S BHARTI IGUARANTOR)

Address 1: PLOT NO 126 VRAIDHAM SOCIETYAT VARELI KADODARA TAL PALSANA DIST
SURAT 394327 Nlob :9757346199

3. Total liabilities: Rs.8,83,960.70 [Eight Lakh EightyThree Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Rupees and Seventy Paisa) as on 08.10.202 3 Plus Further Interest and Other Charges Due

4, (a] Mode ofAuclion: E-auction

[b] Details of Auction service provider:

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance PvtLtd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number 4291220220, 9A92219A48, 816020S051

E-Mail suonort.baanknet@nsballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

[c) Date & Time of Auction: L3.O2.2OZS (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

[d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5, Reserve Price: Rs. 550000/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
httns:/lbaa nknet.com /. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
06.02.2025 (10:00 am ro 5:00 pm).
c) The property rvill be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during aucti on process.
dJ EMD amorlnt of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-waIIet of M/s psB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to



:trir , i..t,r j:ri.-:t;i r... :1 
ll

i
deposit the EMD through RTGSINEFT in the acc6unt details as nentioned in t5e said

challan on or bcfore 12,02,?OZ5

e) Intending bidders shall holcl a valid digital signature certiFicate and e-mail address For details

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private

Limited IBAANKNET).
tl After payment o f the E M D amount, the intending bidders should subntit a copy ol the followJng

d ocuments/details on or behre lz.o2,2o2 5 betweer.r 10:00 am to 4:00 pl.n., to callafa Bank,

BARDOLI Branch by hand r.r r by email.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEF'I,

acknowledgement receipt thcreof with UTR No.

Photocopies ofPAN Card, ID Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment

of balance amount of 259l0 of bid autount
Bidders Name. Contact No,, Acldress, E Mail ld.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

It.

I II.
lv.

gl The intending bidders should register their names at portal httus: //baanknet.com/ and get

their user ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANI(NET).

hJ EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
iJ Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the Authorized 0fficer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs, 10000.00/- as incremental
valuel. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'

auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful

bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price [inclusive of EMD already paid),

imnrediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the

sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any

notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

kJ For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs fRupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bldder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate Lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.
lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp dury/GsT registration charges etc,, as applicable shall be

borne by the successful bidder only.
m] Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
nl In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

oJ For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank BARDOLI Branch (Ph. No.

823A}g1.g47 , E-mail id: cb3430@canarabankcom OR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET).



e-ndr &m Canara Bank#\
SPECIAL INSTRUCTI ON/CAUTI ON

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure Unternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

gtAatttu FOR BANK'

.

Date:09.01.2025
Place: Surat

l cfte-d

l.-1-


